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INDIVIDUAL – GAME
48	 Mimi McKinney at North Carolina, 1-15-98
39	 Monica Wright at Boston College, 1-21-10
39	 Wendy Palmer vs. Maryland, 1-25-95
37	 Dawn Staley at Wake Forest, 2-8-89
36	 Cherrise Graham vs. North Carolina, 3-9-03
35	 Monica Wright at Tennessee, 11-17-08
35	 Tora Suber vs. North Carolina, 1-27-97
35	 Tonya Cardoza vs. Fordham, 12-28-88
34	 Monica Wright vs. Green Bay, 3-21-10
34	 Monica Wright at Maryland, 2-8-10
34	 Heather Burge at Virginia Tech, 12-8-93
34	 Dawn Staley vs. Maryland, 2-15-89
33	 Lyndra Littles vs. Louisiana Tech, 12-29-08
33	 Schuye LaRue vs. Hampton, 2-19-01
33	 Nancy Mayer vs. Clemson, 2-22-86
32	 Monica Wright vs. NC State, 3-5-10
32	 Lyndra Littles vs. Clemson, 3-1-07
32	 Heather Burge vs. Georgia Tech, 1-23-93
32	 Heather Burge vs. West Virginia, 11-23-91
32	 Dawn Staley at Penn State, 1-6-90
32	 Daphne Hawkins at Virginia Tech, 12-8-87
32	 Daphne Hawkins at Clemson, 2-20-88
32	 Melissa Mahony vs. William & Mary, 2-4-80

Frosh:   37  	 Dawn Staley at Wake Forest, 2-8-89
Soph:   36  	 Cherrise Graham vs. UNC, 3-9-03
Junior:  35 	 Monica Wright at Tennessee, 11-17-08
            35  	 Tonya Cardoza vs. Fordham, 12-28-88
Senior: 48  	 Mimi McKinney at UNC, 1-15-98

INDIVIDUAL – HALF
25	 Monica Wright at Boston College, 1-21-10

TEAM – HALF
65	 vs. Cleveland State, 11-29-95

TEAM – GAME
123	 vs. NC State (3ot), 1-12-91
120	 vs. Cleveland State, 11-29-95

TEAM – SEASON
3012 	 1991

INDIVIDUAL – SEASON
Pts.	 Player	 Games
734	 Monica Wright (2010)	 31
696	 Monica Wright (2009)	 34
612	 Heather Burge (1993)	 32
598	 Monica Wright (2008)	 34
592	 Daphne Hawkins (1988)	 32
589	 Lyndra Littles (2007)	 34
585	 Heather Burge (1992)	 34
582	 Tora Suber (1996)	 33
580	 Schuye LaRue (2001)	 32
577	 Jocelyn Willoughby (2020)	 30
574	 Dawn Staley (1989)	 31
574 	 Dawn Staley (1990)	 32
556	 Tammi Reiss (1992)	 34

Frosh: 	 574  Dawn Staley (1989)	 31
Soph: 	 598  Monica Wright (2008) 	 34
Junior:	 696 Monica Wright (2009)	 34
Senior: 	 734 Monica Wright (2010)	 31

INDIVIDUAL – CAREER
Pts.	 Player	 Games
2540	 Monica Wright (2007-10)	 133
2135	 Dawn Staley (1989-92)	 131
2058	 Heather Burge (1990-93)	 135
1918	 Wendy Palmer (1993-96)	 126
1876	 Lyndra Littles (2005-09)	 120
1842	 Tammi Reiss (1989-92)	 127
1767	 Tora Suber (1994-97)	 127
1745	 Cathy Grimes (1982-85)	 114
1677	 Jocelyn Willoughby (2016-20)	 127
1634	 Donna Holt (1985-88)	 121
1622	 Tonya Cardoza (1987-91)	 121
1619	 Ataira Franklin (2011-14)	 131
1583	 DeMya Walker (1996-99) 	 122
1538	 Daphne Hawkins (1984-88)	 111
1520	 Brandi Teamer (2002-05)	 116

SCORING AVERAGE

INDIVIDUAL – SEASON
Avg.		  Player 	 G	 Pts.
23.7		 Monica Wright (2010)	 31	 734
20.5		 Monica Wright (2009)	 34	 696
19.9		 Lyndra Littles (2009)	 25	 497
19.2		 Jocelyn Willoughby (2020)	 30	 577
19.1		 Heather Burge (1993)	 32	 612
18.6		 Cathy Grimes (1984)	 29	 540
18.5		 Dawn Staley (1989)	 31	 574
18.5		 Daphne Hawkins (1988)	 32	 592
18.2		 Tonya Cardoza (1989)	 26	 472
18.1		 Schuye LaRue (2001)	 32	 580
17.9		 Dawn Staley (1990)	 32	 574
17.6		 Monica Wright (2008)	 34	 598
17.6		 Tora Suber (1996)	 33	 582
17.6		 Wendy Palmer (1995)	 31	 546

Frosh:	 18.5  Dawn Staley (1989)	 31	 574
Soph:	 18.1  Schuye LaRue (2001)	 32	 580
Junior:	 20.5  Monica Wright (2009)	 34	 696
Senior:	 23.7 Monica Wright (2010)	 31	 734

INDIVIDUAL – CAREER
Avg.		  Player (Year)	 G	 Pts
19.1		 Monica Wright (2006-10)	 133	 2540
16.3		 Dawn Staley (1989-92)	 131	 2135
16.2		 Schuye LaRue (1999-01)	 66	 1070
15.6		 Lyndra Littles (2005-09)	 120	 1876
15.3		 Cathy Grimes (1982-85)	 114	 1745
15.2		 Wendy Palmer (1993-96)	 126	 1918
15.2		 Heather Burge (1990-93)	 135	 2058
14.5		 Tammi Reiss (1989-92)	 127	 1842
13.9		 Daphne Hawkins (1985-88)	 111	 1538
13.9		 Tora Suber (1994-97)	 127	 1767
13.5		 Donna Holt (1985-88)	 121	 1634

TEAM – SEASON
	 Avg.	 Year	 G	 Pts
	 88.6	 1991	 34	 3012
	 82.0	 1992	 34	 2788
	 81.1	 1993	 32	 2595
	 80.0	 1989	 31	 2480
	 79.0	 1986	 29	 2292

LARGEST MARGIN OF VICTORY
	85	 vs. Alabama St., 12-29-96 (106-21)

LARGEST MARGIN OF DEFEAT
	54	 James Madison, 2-15-77 (88-34)

MOST VIRGINIA POINTS
	124 at NC State (3ot), 1-12-91

FEWEST VIRGINIA POINTS
	24 	 vs. VCU  2-23-74

FEWEST OPPONENT POINTS
	19 	 by Mary Washington, 12-2-75

MOST OPPONENT POINTS
	120	by NC State, 1-12-91, (3ot)
	105	by Georgia Tech, 1-21-89

MOST COMBINED POINTS
	243	at NC State (3OT), 1-12-91

LONGEST WIN STREAK
	20	 1986

LONGEST HOME WIN STREAK 
(U-HALL)
	61	 1-18-92 to 1-2-96

LONGEST HOME WIN STREAK (JPJ)
	12	 2-21-08 to 1-11-09

MOST VICTORIES: SEASON
	32	 1992 (32-2)

HIGHEST SCORING AVERAGE
	88.6	 1991 (3012 points, 34 games)

LOWEST OPPONENT AVERAGE
	38.0	 1974 (570 points, 15 games)

HIGHEST REBOUND AVERAGE
	48.6 	 1975 (1070, 22 games)

MOST CONSECUTIVE FGM
	11 	Melissa Mahony, 1980
	11	 Wendy Palmer, 1995

MOST CONSECUTIVE FTM
	41	 Monica Wright, 2010

MOST VICTORIES PLAYED IN
	118	 Heather Burge, 1989-93 

GAMES PLAYED
Games 	 Player 
 136	 Chelsea Shine (2009-12)
 135	 Heather Burge (1990-93)
 134	 Sharneé Zoll (2005-08)
 134	 Heidi Burge (1990-93)
 134	 Dena Evans (1990-93)
 133	 Paulisha Kellum (2007-08, 10-11)
 133	 Monica Wright (2007-10)
 133  	 Ariana Moore (2009-12)
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	 1. 	 Monica Wright 	 2007-10	 2540
	 2.	 Dawn Staley 	 1989-92	 2135
	 3.	 Heather Burge 	 1990-93	 2058
	 4. 	 Wendy Palmer 	 1993-96	 1918
	 5.	 Lyndra Littles 	 2005-09	 1876
	 6.	 Tammi Reiss 	 1989-92	 1842
	 7.	 Tora Suber 	 1994-97	 1767
	 8.	 Cathy Grimes 	 1982-85	 1745
	 9.	 Jocelyn Willoughby	 2017-20	 1677
	10.	 Donna Holt 	 1985-88	 1634
	11.	 Tonya Cardoza 	 1987-91	 1622
12.	 Ataira Franklin	 2011-14	 1619
	13.	 DeMya Walker	 1996-99	 1583
	14.	 Daphne Hawkins	 1984-88	 1538	
	15.	 Brandi Teamer	 2002-05	 1520
	16.	 Nancy Mayer	 1984-87	 1466
	17.	 Melissa Mahony	 1979-82	 1400
	18.	 Faith Randolph	 2013-16	 1346
	19.	 Telisha Quarles	 1999-02	 1323
20.	 Dominique Toussaint	 2017-20	 1321
	21.	 Val Ackerman	 1978-81	 1316
	22.	 Monick Foote	 1995-99	 1315
	23.	 Ariana Moorer	 2009-12	 1297
	24.	 Heidi Burge	 1990-93	 1191
	25.	 Sharnee Zoll	 2005-08	 1169
	26.	 Dena Evans	 1990-93	 1138
27.	 LaTonya Blue	 2002-05	 1122
28.	 Breyana Mason	 2014-17	 1080
	29.	 Aliyah Huland El	 2015-18	 1076
	30.	 Schuye LaRue	 2000-01	 1070
	31.	 Siedah Williams	 2004-07	 1053	
	32.	 Lauren Moses 	 2015-18	 1047	
	33.	 Svetlana Volnaya	 1999-01	 1034
	34.	 Sarah Imovbioh	 2013-15	 1028
	35.	 Chelsea Shine	 2009-12	 1023
36.	 Jenny Boucek	 1993-96	 1003

Monica Wright’s 2,000th point was scored vs. Georgia 12/20/09 

Heidi Burge’s 2,000th point was scored vs. Clemson 2/20/93

Dawn Staley’s 2,000th point was scored vs. Clemson 2/22/92 
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30-POINT CLUB
48	 Mimi McKinney at North Carolina, l-15-98
39	 Monica Wright at Boston College, 1-21-10
39	 Wendy Palmer vs. Maryland, 1-25-95
37	 Dawn Staley at Wake Forest, 2-8-89
36	 Cherrise Graham vs. North Carolina, 3-9-03
35	 Tora Suber vs. North Carolina, 1-27-97
	 Tonya Cardoza vs. Fordham, 12-28-88
35	 Monica Wright at Tennessee, 11-17-08
34	 Monica Wright vs. Green Bay, 3-21-10
	 Monica Wright at Maryland, 2-8-10
	 Heather Burge at Virginia Tech, 12-8-93
	 Dawn Staley vs. Maryland, 2-15-89
33	 Monica Wright vs. #20 North Carolina, 2-15-10
	 Lyndra Littles vs. Louisiana Tech, 12-29-08
	 Schuye LaRue vs. Hampton, 2-19-01
	 Nancy Mayer vs. Clemson, 2-26-86	
32	 Monica Wright vs. NC State, 3-5-10
	 Lyndra Littles vs. Clemson, 3-1-07
	 Heather Burge vs. Georgia Tech, 1-23-93
	 Heather Burge vs. West Virginia, 11-23-91
	 Dawn Staley at Penn State, 1-6-90

	 Daphne Hawkins at Clemson, 2-20-88
	 Daphne Hawkins at Virginia Tech, 12-8-87
	 Melissa Mahony vs. Wm. & Mary, 2-4-80
31	 Kylie Kornegay-Lucas vs ODU, 11-24-19
	 Jocelyn Willoughby vs Bucknell, 11-5-19
	 Monica Wright vs. Purdue, 12-3-09
	 Monica Wright vs. Manhattan, 11-15-09
	 Monica Wright at Marquette, 11-29-08
	 Monica Wright vs. North Carolina, 3-8-08
	 Lyndra Littles vs. Georgia Tech, 3-2-08
	 Daphne Hawkins vs. Old Dominion, 12-3-85
30	 Taylor Valladay vs Pittsburgh, 2-20-22
	 Monica Wright vs. James Madison, 12-6-09
	 Lyndra Littles vs. Maryland, 1-30-09
	 Tora Suber vs. Clemson, 3-2-96
	 Heather Burge vs. Ohio State, 3-27-93
	 Tonya Cardoza at N.C. State, 1-12-91
	 Heather Burge vs. Canisius, 11-26-91
	 Heather Burge at Virginia Tech, 1-3-90
	 Cathy Grimes vs. Penn State, 12-3-83

CAREER DOUBLE-DOUBLES
	DD 	 Player 	 Games
	58	 Wendy Palmer (1993-96)	 126
	42	 Cathy Grimes (1982-85)	 114
	32	 Schuye LaRue (2000-01)	 66
	32	 DeMya Walker (1996-99)	 122
	32	 Schuye LaRue (1999-01)	 66
	30	 Heather Burge (1990-93)	 135
	29	 Lyndra Littles (2005-2009)	 120
28	 Aisha Mohammed (2007-09)	 63
27	 Sarah Imovbioh (2013-15)	 92
	25	 Dawn Staley (1989-92)	 131
	24	 Brandi Teamer (2001-05)	 116
	23	 Jocelyn Willoughby (2017-20)	 127
14	 Heidi Burge (1990-93)	 134
	13	 Monica Wright (2006-10)	 133
	11	 Siedah Williams (2004-07)	 125
			  Sharneé Zoll (2005-2008)	 98
	9		 Val Ackerman (1978-81)	 116
			  Tonya Cardoza (1987-91)	 121
			  Lauren Moses (2015-18)	 129
8		 Felicia Aiyeotan (2017-19)	 66	
	

CAREER TRIPLE-DOUBLES
	TD	 Player	                                      Games 
	2		 Dawn Staley (1989-92)	 131

NO. OF 25 POINT GAMES
(minimum two)
	28	 Monica Wright		
	12	 Lyndra Littles
	11	 Heather Burge			 
		  Cathy Grimes
		  Jocelyn WIlloughby
	10	 Dawn Staley
	 9	 Daphne Hawkins
		  Donna Holt
		  Wendy Palmer
	 7	 Schuye LaRue
		  Tora Suber
	 6	 Tonya Cardoza
	 5	 Faith Randolph
	 4	 LaTonya Blue
		  Brandi Teamer
		  Erin Stovall
	 3	 Val Ackerman
		  Cherrise Graham
		  Melissa Mahony
		  Telisha Quarles
		  Svetlana Volnaya
		  DeMya Walker
	 2	 Siedah Williams
		  Chris Dawson
		  Monick Foote
		  Nancy Mayer
		  Tammi Reiss
		  Sarah Imovbioh
		  Mikayla Venson
		
	

YEAR-BY-YEAR SCORING LEADERS
Year	 Player	 Class	 Pos.	 G	 FG	 3-FG	 FT	 Pts.	 Avg
1974	 Chris Dawson	 Jr.	 C	 15	 69	 -	 14	 152	 10.1
1975	 Chris Dawson	 Sr.	 C	 22	 124	 -	 31	 279	 12.7
1976	 Kathy Williams	 Jr.	 G	 20	 82	 -	 41	 205	 10.2
1977	 Kathy Williams	 Sr.	 G	 21	 107	 -	 46	 260	 12.4
1978	 Paula Shorten	 So.	 F/C	 25	 80	 -	 88	 256	 10.2
1979	 Valerie Ackerman	 So.	 F	 28	 180	 -	 91	 451	 16.1
1980	 Melissa Mahony	 So.	 G	 32	 203	 -	 85	 491	 15.3
1981	 Melissa Mahony	 Jr.	 G	 32	 174	 -	 76	 424	 13.2
1982	 Cathy Grimes	 Fr.	 F	 28	 156	 -	 73	 385	 13.8
1983	 Cathy Grimes	 So.	 F	 28	 200	 -	 79	 479	 17.1
1984	 Cathy Grimes	 Jr.	 F	 29	 216	 -	 108	 540	 18.6
1985	 Nancy Mayer	 So.	 G/F	 29	 157	 -	 38	 352	 12.1
1986	 Daphne Hawkins	 So.	 G	 29	 163	 -	 82	 408	 17.0
1987	 Daphne Hawkins	 Jr.	 G	 29	 168	 -	 60	 396	 13.7
1988	 Daphne Hawkins	 Sr.	 G	 32	 247	 12	 86	 592	 18.5
1989	 Dawn Staley	 Fr.	 G	 31	 197	 33	 147	 574	 18.5
1990	 Dawn Staley	 So.	 G	 32	 203	 36	 132	 574	 17.9
1991	 Tonya Cardoza	 Sr.	 G/F	 34	 197	 23	 110	 527	 15.5
1992	 Heather Burge	 Jr.	 C	 34	 255	 0	 75	 585	 17.2
1993	 Heather Burge	 Sr.	 C	 32	 258	 0	 96	 612	 19.1
1994	 Wendy Palmer	 So.	 F	 32	 221	 1	 97	 540	 16.9
1995	 Wendy Palmer	 Jr.	 F	 31	 227	 15	 77	 546	 17.6
1996	 Tora Suber	 Jr.	 G	 33	 193	 61	 135	 582	 17.6
1997	 Tora Suber	 Sr.	 G	 30	 149	 59	 89	 446	 14.9
1998	 DeMya Walker	 Jr.	 F	 29	 190	 1	 91	 472	 16.3
1999	 DeMya Walker	 Sr.	 F	 29	 168	 4	 95	 435	 15.0
2000	 Schuye LaRue	 Fr.	 F	 34	 198	 11	 83	 490	 14.4
2001	 Schuye LaRue	 So.	 F/C	 32	 242	 13	 83	 580	 18.1
2002	 Telisha Quarles	 Sr.	 G	 30	 166	 51	 89	 472	 15.7
2003	 Cherrise Graham	 So.	 G	 29	 133	 32	 132	 430	 14.8
2004	 Brandi Teamer	 Jr.	 F	 24	 105	 4	 61	 275	 11.5
2005	 Brandi Teamer	 Sr.	 F	 32	 156	 3	 92	 407	 12.7
2006	 Siedah Williams	 Jr.	 C	 32	 149	 1	 78	 377	 11.8
2007	 Lyndra Littles	 So.	 F	 34	 218	 0	 153	 589	 17.3
2008	 Monica Wright	 So.	 G	 34	 228	 41	 101	 598	 17.6
2009	 Monica Wright	 Jr.	 G	 34	 271	 37	 117	 696	 20.5^
2010	 Monica Wright	 Sr.	 G	 31	 270	 31	 163	 734	 23.7^
2011	 Ariana Moorer	 Jr.	 G	 33	 107	 9	 97	 320	 9.7
2012  Ariana Moorer	 Sr.	 G	 36	 170	 20	 158	 518	 14.4
2013	 Ataira Franklin 	 Jr.	 G	 29	 151	 43	 69	 414	 14.3
2014	 Ataira Franklin	 Sr.	 G	 31	 142	 54	 89	 427	 13.8
2015	 Faith Randolph	 Jr.	 G	 29	 172	 53	 88	 485	 16.7
2016	 Mikayla Venson	 So.	 G	 31	 158	 70	 83	 469	 15.1
2017	 Breyana Mason	 Sr.	 G	 33	 134	 38	 35	 341	 10.3
2018	 Dominique Toussaint	 So.	 G	 33	 135	 46	 60	 376	 11.4
2019	 Jocelyn Willoughby	 Jr.	 G	 31	 157	 49	 97	 460	 14.8
2020	 Jocelyn Willoughby	 Sr.	 G	 30	 186	 37	 168	 577	 19.2^
2021	 COVID season
2022	 Amandine Toi	 Sr.	 G	 27	 325	 51	 163	 322	 11.9
^ACC Leader
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Year	 Player	 Cl.	 G	 M-A	 Pct.
1974	 Chris Dawson*	 Jr.	 15	 69-170	 .406
1975	 Chris Dawson*	 Sr.	 22	 124-303	 .409
1976	 Mimi Hoffman*	 So.	 20	 85-251	 .337
1977	 Marilyn Beery	 So.	 21	 106-306	 .346
1978	 Martha Greer*	 So.	 25	 104-221	 .471
1979	 Val Ackerman	 So.	 28	 180-392	 .459
1980	 Melissa Mahony	 So.	 32	 203-408	 .498
1981	 Melissa Mahony	 Jr.	 32	 174-382	 .455
1982	 Cathy Grimes	 Fr.	 28	 156-290	 .538
1983	 Cathy Grimes	 So.	 28	 200-396	 .505
1984	 Cathy Grimes	 Jr.	 29	 216-391	 .552
1985	 Nancy Mayer	 So.	 29	 157-314	 .500
1986	 Daphne Hawkins	 So.	 24	 163-320	 .509
1987	 Nancy Mayer	 Sr.	 31	 172-352	 .489
1988	 Daphne Hawkins	 Sr.	 32	 247-507	 .487
1989	 Tonya Cardoza	 Jr.	 26	 184-392	 .469
1990	 Tammi Reiss	 So.	 32	 166-350	 .474
1991	 Tonya Cardoza	 Sr.	 34	 197-362	 .544
1992	 Heather Burge	 Jr.	 34	 255-460	 .554
1993	 Heather Burge	 Sr.	 32	 258-414	 .623
1994	 Wendy Palmer^	 So.	 32	 221-389	 .568
1995	 Wendy Palmer	 Jr.	 31	 227-401	 .566
1996	 Wendy Palmer	 Sr.	 32	 176-368	 .478
1997	 DeMya Walker^	 So.	 31	 165-276	 .598
1998	 DeMya Walker	 Jr.	 29	 190-344	 .552
1999	 DeMya Walker 	 Sr.	 29	 168-306	 .549
2000	 Schuye LaRue^	 Fr.	 34	 198-342	 .579
2001	 Schuye LaRue	 So.	 32	 242-508	 .476
2002	 Brandi Teamer	 Fr.	 30	 171-386	 .443
2003	 Brandi Teamer	 So.	 30	 156-336	 .464
2004	 Kate Kreager*	 Jr.	 29	 87-167	 .521
2005	 Brandi Teamer*	 Sr.	 32	 156-323	 .483
2006	 Siedah Williams*	 Jr.	 32	 149-297	 .502
2007	 Siedah Williams*	 Sr.	 34	 120-242	 .496
2008	 Aisha Mohammed	 Jr.	 34	 181-327	 .554
2009	 Aisha Mohammed	 Sr.	 30	 152-297	 .512
2010	 Monica Wright	 Sr.	 31	 270-605	 .446
2011	 Simone Egwu*	 So.	 35	 75-155	 .484
2012	 Jazmin Pitts*	 Jr.	 34	 62-135	 .459
2013 	 Ataira Franklin	 Jr.	 29	 151-358	 .422
2014	 Sarah Imovbioh*^	 So.	 30	 91-154	 .591
2014 	 Sarah Imovbioh*	 Jr.	 31	 144-260	 .554
2015	 Sarah Imovbioh	 Sr.	 30	 150-257	 .584
2016	 Lauren Moses*	 So.	 34	 128-293	 .437
2017	 Felicia Aiyeotan*	 Fr.	 33	 65-125	 .520
2018	 Felicia Aiyeotan*	 So.	 33	 112-217	 .516
2019	 Jocelyn Willoughby	 Jr	 31	 157-404	 .389
2020	 Jocelyn Willoughby	 Sr.	 30	 186-412	 .451
2021	 COVID season
2022	 London Clarkson*	 Jr.	 27	 50-108	 .463

(minimum 5 FGM per game) 
*indicates no one met minimum standard that year ^ACC Leader

FIELD GOALS MADE

INDIVIDUAL – GAME
18	 Wendy Palmer vs. Maryland
		  1-25-95 (18-20)

INDIVIDUAL – SEASON
FGM	 Player 	 FGA
271	 Monica Wright (2009)	 646
270	 Monica Wright (2010)	 605
258	 Heather Burge (1993)	 414
255	 Heather Burge (1992)	 460
247	 Daphne Hawkins (1988)	 507
242	 Schuye LaRue (2001)	 508
228	 Monica Wright (2008)	 487
227	 Wendy Palmer (1995)	 401
221	 Wendy Palmer (1994)	 389
218	 Lyndra Littles (2007)	 446
216	 Cathy Grimes (1984)	 391

INDIVIDUAL – CAREER
FGM	 Player 	 FGA
962	 Monica Wright (2006-10)	 2207
866	 Heather Burge (1990-93)	 1587
780	 Wendy Palmer (1993-96)	 1412
753	 Dawn Staley (1989-92)	 1637
708	 Cathy Grimes (1982-85	 1342
682	 Lyndra Littles (2005-09)	 1491
635	 Daphne Hawkins (1985-88)	 1310
633	 Nancy Mayer (1983-87)	 1268
633	 Tammi Reiss (1989-92)	 1315
630	 Tonya Cardoza (1987-91)	 1319
629	 DeMya Walker (1996-99)	 1129

Frosh: 	 198  Schuye LaRue (2000)	 342
Soph: 	 242  Schuye LaRue (2001)	 508
Junior:	 271  Monica Wright (2009)	 646
Senior:	 270 Monica Wright (2010)	 605

TEAM – GAME
54 	 vs. Cleveland State, 11-29-95

TEAM – SEASON
1131  	 1991 (1131-2337)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS

INDIVIDUAL – GAME
32	 Monica Wright vs. James Madison, 
		  12-6-09

INDIVIDUAL – SEASON 
646	 Monica Wright (2009)	 271
605	 Monica Wright (2010)	 270
508	 Schuye LaRue (2001)	 242
507	 Daphne Hawkins (1988)	 247
487	 Monica Wright (2008)	 228
469	 Monica Wright (2007)	 193
463	 Ariana Moorer (2012)	 170
460	 Heather Burge (1992)	 255
449	 Dawn Staley (1990)	 203
446	 Lyndra Littles (2007)	 446
433	 Telisha Quarles (2002)	 166
431	 Dawn Staley (1989)	 197

INDIVIDUAL – CAREER	
2207	 Monica Wright (2006-10)	 962
1637	 Dawn Staley (1989-92)	 753
1587	 Heather Burge (1990-93)	 866
1491	 Lyndra Littles (2005-09)	 682
1421	 Tora Suber (1994-97)	 601
1412	 Wendy Palmer (1993-96)	 780
1406	 Ataira Franklin (2010-14)	 566
1393	 Donna Holt (1985-88)	 619
1342	 Cathy Grimes (1982-85)	 708
1319	 Tonya Cardoza (1987-91)	 630
1315	 Tammi Reiss (1989-92)	 633

Frosh:    	469  Monica Wright (2007)	 193
Soph: 	 508  Schuye LaRue (2001)	 242
Junior:	 646 Monica Wright (2009)	 271
Senior:	 605 Monica Wright (2010)	 270

TEAM – GAME	                         
103	 vs. NC State (3ot), 1-12-91	 46
93	 vs. Georgia Tech, 11-24-85	 36 

TEAM – SEASON	            
2337	 1991	 1131
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INDIVIDUAL – SEASON  
(min. 150 fgm)	  
.623	 Heather Burge (1993)	 258-414
.614	 Wendy Palmer (1993)	 156-254
.598	 DeMya Walker (1997)	 165-276
.584	 Sarah Imovbioh (2015)	 150-257
.579	 Schuye LaRue (2000)	 198-342
.568	 Wendy Palmer (1994)	 221-389
.566	 Wendy Palmer (1995)	 227-401
.554	 Aisha Mohammed (2008)	 181-327
.554	 Heather Burge (1992)	 255-460
.552	 Cathy Grimes (1984)	 216-391
.552	 DeMya Walker (1998)	 190-344
.549	 DeMya Walker (1999)	 168-306
.544	 Tonya Cardoza (1981)	 197-362
 
Frosh:	 .614  Wendy Palmer (1993)	 156-254
Soph: 	 .598  DeMya Walker (1997)	 165-276
Junior:	 .566  Wendy Palmer (1995)	 227-401
Senior:	 .623  Heather Burge (1993)	 258-414

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE

INDIVIDUAL – CAREER 
(min. 600 fgm)	
.557	 DeMya Walker (1996-99)	 629-1129
.552	 Wendy Palmer (1993-96)	 780-1412
.546	 Heather Burge (1990-93)	 866-1587
.528	 Cathy Grimes (1982-85)	 708-1342
.499	 Nancy Mayer (1983-87)	 633-1268
.485	 Daphne Hawkins (1985-88)	 635-1310
.481	 Tammi Reiss (1989-92)	 633-1315
.578	 Tonya Cardoza (1987-91)	 630-1319
.460	 Dawn Staley (1989-92)	 753-1637
.457	 Lyndra Littles (2005-09)	 682-1491

INDIVIDUAL – GAME	
9-9	 Schuye LaRue vs. Washington, 	 11-28-99 
9-9 	 DeMya Walker vs. Towson, 12-11-98  
9-9        	Wendy Palmer vs. Cleveland St., 11-29-95

TEAM – QUARTER	
.857	 vs. Georgia Tech (4th), 1-28-18	 6-7

TEAM – GAME	
.700	 vs. Wake Forest, 1-7-87	 42-60

TEAM – SEASON               
.502	 l984	 907-1805


